

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(Review.Pet.) No. 23 of 2024

State of Manipur and Another

Applicants

Vs.

N. Kaikho Mao

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

24.10.2024

I cannot hear this review petition.

List it before appropriate Bench subject to obtaining necessary approval from the Hon'ble Chief Justice from the administrative side.

List on 05.11.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil