

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
MC(REVIEW PET.) No. 23 of 2024**

State of Manipur & Anr.

... Applicants

- Versus -

N. Kaikho Mao

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

O R D E R

05.12.2024

Mr. Samarjit Hawaibam, learned senior counsel appears for the applicants.

Steps be taken afresh upon the respondent.

List the matter on 23.01.2025.

JUDGE

Bipin