

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(REVIEW PET.) No. 23 of 2024

State of Manipur & Anr.

... Applicants

- Versus -

N. Kaikho Mao

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

O R D E R

10.04.2025

Mr. AP Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the applicants undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned G.A. appears for the applicants.

List the matter on 09.05.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin